						(# ~
			(06-2	29-1999		\rightarrow
	F	REC(Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
				079077	jinal document		
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New					Assignment		
	(Non-Recordation)				License		
Document ID # Merger							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Company Security Agreement Change of Name							
Reel # Frame # () Change of Name Corrective Document () Other:							
Reel# Frame # / 99 W							
Conveying Party(ies)					3/	Execution Date	(s)
1. Raymond C. L		.,) •		- 49	/	June 21, 1999	(0)
2.	*, * _{**}	CATENT &	-2057	West		•	
3.		FINE 8	This.				
4.							
5.						,	
6.						0.25.2	أ
Receiving Party Name Pall Corporation							
	Pall Corporation 2200 Northern Boule	avard					
Address	2200 NOTHER BOUR	evalu					
Address							
	East Hills		Nev	v York		11548	
	City			te/Cou		Zip Code	
Mark if Addition	nal Names of Receiv	ving Parti					
Correspondent N	ame and Address						
· ·							
Christopher T. Griffith						Telephone: (312)	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.					Facsimile: (312)		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900				Attorney Docket	No. 141710		
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Numbers						Patent Numbers	5613).
					4,588,464	4,663,041	
						,	
			•				
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Year							
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
	tion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. App	olicati	on	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not be	en assigned.						
					PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment:							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):							
Method of Payment:							
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Statement and Signature							
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No							
Statement and Signature							
		selief the	forer	noina ir	oformation is true on	d correct and any of	
true conv of the	my knowledge and be original document.	Charge	s ký d	endsit	acceptint are authoris	u correct and any a red as indicated he	rein
20 000) 01 1110	z z.ig.i.di dobumbile.	J	77	7-7/	and additions	.ca, as maleated He	u L
Christopher T. Griff	fith	166	To	-11	11h-	June 22, 1999	#GUYE
Name of Pe		1		Sign	ature		ato A
		L	1	٠٠٠٠			ale S

PATENT 8 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF OBLIGATION TO ASSIGN

WHEREAS, I, Raymond C. Lukaszewicz, while an employee of Gelman Sciences Inc. and in the performance of my responsibilities while so employed, co-invented an all-fluorocarbon filter element and method for its preparation as described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 4,588,464 issued on May 13, 1986 (Application Serial No. 608,309, filed May 8, 1984), its related, divisional patent, U.S. Patent No. 4,663,041 issued on May 5, 1987 (Application Serial No. 803,475, filed December 2, 1985), and in related foreign patent(s) and application(s);

WHEREAS, I acknowledge my obligation while employed by Gelman Sciences Inc. to assign all right, title and interest in the above-mentioned patents and the all-fluorocarbon filter element and related method described and claimed in the above-mentioned patents to Gelman Sciences Inc., this obligation having existed at all times since my invention of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in those patents, and now extends to Pall Corporation by virtue of its acquisition of Gelman Sciences Inc.; and

WHEREAS, I was omitted as an inventor in the above-mentioned patents; and

WHEREAS, Pall Corporation is desirous of confirming its ownership of my domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described and claimed in the above-mentioned U.S. and foreign patents and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Pall Corporation and its legal representatives, successors and assigns my portion of the full and exclusive rights in and to said inventions and subject matter included in the above-mentioned patents in the U.S. and in each and every foreign country and my entire right, title, and interest in and to such patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and including priority rights and priority applications, as may have been or may be filed in the U.S. and foreign countries, and any patents as may have been or may be granted based thereon. I confirm that I have not previously assigned to any party any rights in the abovementioned inventions or patents and that I am under no obligation to assign any rights in the same to any entity except for Pall Corporation, as stated above. I authorize Pall Corporation and its representatives to seek correction of the above-mentioned patents by adding my name as a coinventor. I will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Pall Corporation, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be necessary or desirable to perfect Pall Corporation's enjoyment of this assignment or to effectuate correction of the inventorship of the above-mentioned patents.

RECORDED: 06/25/1999

PATENT
REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0826